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Our Global Partnering Team

David Jenkins, Ph.D.  
VP, Head of  External Innovation

david.jenkins@ipsen.com

Chris Vlahos, Ph.D.  
Sr Dir, Global Head of Rare  Disease 

and Neuroscience

External Innovation
chris.vlahos@ipsen.com

Jean-Patrick Hennebelle
VP, Head of Global Partnering 

Neuroscience and Rare Diseases

jean-patrick.hennebelle@ipsen.com

Christelle Huguet
Senior VP, Global Head of

Research, External Innovation and 
Early Development 

christelle.huguet@ipsen.com

Paul Clement, PharmD
Dir, Rare Disease and 

Neuroscience Business 
Development

paul.clement@ipsen.com

Nick Gagnon  
Dir, Rare Disease and  Neuroscience 

Business

Development
nick.gagnon@ipsen.com

Thierry Wurch, Ph.D.
Sr Dir, Global External Innovation

thierry.wurch@ipsen.com

Philippe Lopes-Fernandes
Executive VP, 

Chief Business Officer

philippe.lopes-fernandes@ipsen.com

Clément Gautier, Ph.D.
Dir, Global External Innovation

clement.gautier@ipsen.com

Please contact the appropriate team member or email bus.devpt@ipsen.com

Keisha Thomas, Ph.D.  
Dir, Oncology Business  

Development

keisha.thomas@ipsen.com

Aurore Bernier Gruson
Associate Dir, Global 
Partnering Oncology

aurore.bernier.gruson@ipsen.com

Faiçal Miyara, Ph.D.
VP, Head of Global Partnering 

Oncology

faical.miyara@ipsen.com
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